

BY-LAW NUMBER 2024-

A By-law of The Corporation of the City of Barrie to confirm the proceedings of Council at its meeting held on the 19th day of June, 2024.

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Barrie hereby enacts as follows:

1. The action of Council, at its meeting held on the 19th day of June, 2024 in respect to each recommendation contained in the following Report of the following Committee:

General Committee Report dated June 12, 2024 Sections A, B, C, D and E.

General Committee dated June 19, 2024

and in respect of each motion, resolution and other action passed and taken by the Council at its meeting is, subject to the prior approval of the Ontario Municipal Board or other Provincial or Crown Ministry or agency, where required, hereby adopted, ratified and confirmed.

- The Mayor and the proper Officers of The Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the said action or to obtain approvals where required, and the Mayor and Clerk are hereby directed to execute all documents necessary in that behalf and the Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to affix the Corporate Seal of the Corporation to all such documents.
- 3. THAT this By-law shall come into force and effect upon the day of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 19th day of June, 2024.

READ a third time and finally passed this 19th day of June, 2024.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BARRIE
MAYOR – ALEX NUTTALL
CITY CLERK – WENDY COOKE